

CHIEF COMMISSIONER INLAND REVENUE CORPORATE TAX OFFICE, KARACHI

No.CCIR/CTO/2024-25/3565

Dated: 0/~//- 2024

To,

The Deputy Director (Monitoring & Implementation), Public Procurement Regularity Authority (PPRA), Cabinet Division, FBC Building, Sector G-5/2, Islamabad.

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR PUBLICATION OF TENDER NOTICE (CORRIGENDUM).

Please refer to the above.

You are, requested to please arrange for the publication of enclosed Tender Notice (CORRIGENDUM) on the official website of PPRA on 04-11-2024 positively.

(RIZWAN MEMON)

COMMISSIONER INLAND REVENUE

REFUND ZONE/CHAIRMAN TENDERING COMMITTEE

CORPORATE TAX OFFICE KARACHI



No.CCIR/CTO/2024-25/3563

Dated: 01-11-2024

CORRIGENDUM TO TENDER NOTICE

With reference to this office Tender Notice vide No. CCIR/CTO/2024-25/3300 dated 23-10-2024 issued earlier on 26-10-2024 in Dailies & on PPRA website vide Reference No TS550084E dated 29-10-2024, the closing and opening dates have been revised.

Revised Dates:

Closing & Opening Date: 21-11-2024

Rest all the terms & conditions will remain same.

We apologize for any inconvenience caused and appreciate your understanding.

COMMISSIONER INLAND REVENUE REFUND ZONE/CHAIRMAN TENDERING COMMITTEE

CORPORATE TAX OFFICE KARACHI



CHIEF COMMISSIONER INLAND REVENUE CORPORATE TAX OFFICE, KARACHI

No.C CIR/CTO/2024-25/ 330\

Dated: 23-10-2024

To,

The Deputy Director (Monitoring & Implementation), Public Procurement Regularity Authority (PPRA), Cabinet Division, FBC Building, Sector G-5/2, Islamabad.

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR PUBLICATION OF TENDER NOTICE.

Please refer to the above.

You are, requested to please arrange for the publication of enclosed Tender Notice on the official website of PPRA on 25-10-2024 positively.

(RIZWAN MEMON)
COMMISSIONER INLAND REVENUE
REFUND ZONE/CHAIRMAN TENDERING COMMITTEE
CORPORATE TAX OFFICE KARACHI



CHIEF COMMISSIONER INLAND REVENUE CORPORATE TAX OFFICE, KARACHI

No.GCIR/CTO/2024-25/ 3300

Dated: 23-10-2024

TENDER NOTICE:

The Corporate Tax Office, Karachi requires the services of reputed companies/firms which must be registered with Income Tax, Sales Tax and Sindh Revenue Board having ATL status for the following assignments/work in the office situated at Shahrah-e-Kamal Ataturk, Karachi for financial year 2024-2025 through single stage and single envelope on least cost basis.

- 1. Purchase of Stationery.
- 2. Purchase of Uniform.
- 3. Purchase of Computer stationery.
- 4. Purchase of Other/Other Store items.
- 5. Janitorial Services.
- 6. Supply of Mineral Water.
- 7. Repair of Transport.
- 8. Repair of Machinery.
- 9. Repair of Furniture.
- 10. Repair of Hardware.
- 11. Repair of I.T. Equipment.

Tender forms alongwith details of assignments, terms and conditions etc. may be obtained/downloaded from PPRA Official Website. The rate should be quoted serial-wise as per tender documents alongwith GST (where applicable), Income Tax (withholding) will be applied as per prescribed rates. All firms are directed to quote their rates via online e-procurement portal EPADS (file uploading method) as well as original bid/rates must be submitted in hard form (hard copy) in the Office of the undersigned by the bidders. Electronic bidding documents should be submitted using E-Pak Acquisition and Disposal System (EPADS) on or before 12-11-2024. The tender will be opened by tendering committee in the presence of all bidders or their representative on 12-11-2024 at 11:00 A.M. (Conference Room, 11th Floor Tax House Karachi). Manual bids would not be accepted. Bid security should be submitted using (EPADS) as well as physically to this office. The Bid security will be returned to unsuccessful bidder while bid security of successful bidder will be converted into security deposit.

Competent authority may reject any one or all bids/proposal at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid/proposal as per PPRA Rules.

COMMISSIONER INLAND REVENUE
REFUND ZONE /CHAIRMAN TENDERING COMMITTEE
CORPORATE TAX OFFICE KARACHI